2021 Crown Point XC Invitational

Race Date
August 11, 2021 Final Team Results
Boys
Boy's Race
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - 3 Crown Point Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places): 63 Average Time: 17:36.66
1 5068 Weston Hulen 10 2 2 16:47.32 16:47.32 0:00.00
2 5075 Nathan Murphy 11 7 9 17:07.56 33:54.88 0:20.24
3 5053 Jacob Bell 11 11 20 17:42.81 51:37.69 0:55.49
4 5087 Cameron Zimmerman 12 16 36 17:50.82 1:09:28.51 1:03.50
5 5057 Jace Churchill 12 27 63 18:34.79 1:28:03.30 1:47.47
6 5066 Kade Honickel 11 (30) (93) 18:43.29 1:46:46.59 1:55.97
7 5070 Andrew Luri 10 (31) (124) 18:46.53 2:05:33.12 1:59.21
8 5083 Justin Tung 12 More Than 7 18:47.15 2:24:20.27 1:59.83
9 5085 Evan Turner 11 More Than 7 18:55.86 2:43:16.13 2:08.54
10 5058 Walter Cook 11 More Than 7 18:57.89 3:02:14.02 2:10.57
11 5079 Tanner Pavicich 10 More Than 7 19:03.79 3:21:17.81 2:16.47
12 5084 Cody Turner 11 More Than 7 19:10.51 3:40:28.32 2:23.19
13 5080 Chase Payne 9 More Than 7 19:12.29 3:59:40.61 2:24.97
14 5060 Gage Culhane 9 More Than 7 19:23.55 4:19:04.16 2:36.23
15 5051 Gabe Ashbach 11 More Than 7 19:25.24 4:38:29.40 2:37.92
16 5074 William Mouser 10 More Than 7 19:26.87 4:57:56.27 2:39.55
17 5054 Zane Biernat 9 More Than 7 19:27.47 5:17:23.74 2:40.15
18 5073 Devin Mata 12 More Than 7 20:02.42 5:37:26.16 3:15.10
19 5078 Brandon Osika 10 More Than 7 20:19.57 5:57:45.73 3:32.25
20 5076 Chris Netherton 12 More Than 7 20:30.78 6:18:16.51 3:43.46
21 5082 Eric Santaguida 12 More Than 7 20:37.28 6:38:53.79 3:49.96
22 5059 Zachary Cooper 9 More Than 7 20:39.21 6:59:33.00 3:51.89
23 5052 Brandon Aydt 9 More Than 7 20:43.39 7:20:16.39 3:56.07
24 5065 Dane Hayden 9 More Than 7 20:53.21 7:41:09.60 4:05.89
25 5063 Nolan Ferrell 10 More Than 7 21:00.29 8:02:09.89 4:12.97
26 5081 Ty Rosenbaum 9 More Than 7 21:16.51 8:23:26.40 4:29.19
27 5055 Luke Buford 10 More Than 7 21:57.30 8:45:23.70 5:09.98
28 5071 Gabriel Magallanez 9 More Than 7 22:24.22 9:07:47.92 5:36.90
29 5067 Alik Hopkins 10 More Than 7 23:17.71 9:31:05.63 6:30.39
30 5062 John Duggan 9 More Than 7 24:12.44 9:55:18.07 7:25.12
31 5069 Will Labus 12 More Than 7 24:19.75 10:19:37.8 7:32.43
32 5077 Sean O'Keefe 9 More Than 7 28:07.90 10:47:45.7 11:20.58
33 5072 Will Mangrum 9 More Than 7 28:59.57 11:16:45.2 12:12.25
Team - 8 Lake Central Finish Position- 2
Team Score (places): 70 Average Time: 17:47.59
1 5231 Vince Vanderveen 12 8 8 17:16.36 17:16.36 0:00.00
2 5222 Trey Scheub 12 12 20 17:46.77 35:03.13 0:30.41
3 5210 Drew McGrath 10 13 33 17:47.56 52:50.69 0:31.20
4 5221 Ethan Schassburger 12 18 51 18:00.96 1:10:51.65 0:44.60
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Race Date
August 11, 2021

Bib No

Name

Team -
Team Score (places): 70
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5226
5217
5233
5227
5216
5197
5234
5225
5214
5205
5199
5200
5192
5209
5220
5235
5219
5201
5215
5202
5188
5203
5229
5191
5189

Team -
Team Score (places): 96
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5305
5297
5309
5296
5298
5302
5315
5304
5314
5313
5299
5308

8 Lake Central

Kaden Smith
Riley Petrovich
Austin Wojcik
Evan Smith
Roger Ochoa
Tyler Gagliardi
Brian Wojcik

Ben Schmitt
Corey Napiwocki
Nathan Jendres
Sebastian Groszek
Tristan Hatfield
Zach Brown
Isaac Madrigal
Patrick Ryan
Jack Wolstenholme
Guillermo Rivera
Julio Herrera
Dominic Negrete
Jack Hurubean
Michael Aurelio
Aiden lllic

Owen Thompson
Brayden Boggs
Nick Aurelio

11 Munster

Max Lindenmayer
Ralph Brown

lan Smith
Abraham Blaesing
Jacob Cipowski
Charles Iverson
Ben Witten
Andrew Klaich
Noah Villarreal
Charles Vicari
Michael Collins
Behruz Siddiqui

2021 Crown Point XC Invitational

Final Team Results

Boys
Boy's Race
Overall

Grade Place

11 19

10 (22)

10 (28)

9 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
12 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
12 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
12 More Than 7
12 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
12 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
12 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
12 1

10 10

10 14

12 33

12 38

12 (43)

10 (44)

11 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
12 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
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Cumulative
Place

Time

Cumulative
Time

Finish Position- 2
Average Time: 17:47.59

70
(92)
(120)

18:06.30
18:16.97
18:34.79
18:49.55
18:59.68
19:08.81
19:15.30
19:18.55
19:19.54
19:37.11
19:49.99
20:02.77
20:03.17
20:04.99
20:11.46
20:38.78
21:00.37
21:11.66
21:14.29
21:15.78
21:20.77
21:26.24
21:50.37
22:40.62
26:11.99

Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 18:04.15

11
25
58
96

(139)

(183)

16:43.71
17:39.46
17:47.58
18:58.49
19:11.49
19:34.54
19:37.83
19:48.57
20:06.19
21:55.44
22:18.97
31:59.93

1:28:57.95
1:47:14.92
2:05:49.71
2:24:39.26
2:43:38.94
3:02:47.75
3:22:03.05
3:41:21.60
4:00:41.14
4:20:18.25
4:40:08.24
5:00:11.01
5:20:14.18
5:40:19.17
6:00:30.63
6:21:09.41
6:42:09.78
7:03:21.44
7:24:35.73
7:45:51.51
8:07:12.28
8:28:38.52
8:50:28.89
9:13:09.51
9:39:21.50

16:43.71

34:23.17

52:10.75
1:11:09.24
1:30:20.73
1:49:55.27
2:09:33.10
2:29:21.67
2:49:27.86
3:11:23.30
3:33:42.27
4:05:42.20

Time
Back

0:49.94
1:00.61
1:18.43
1:33.19
1:43.32
1:52.45
1:58.94
2:02.19
2:03.18
2:20.75
2:33.63
2:46.41
2:46.81
2:48.63
2:55.10
3:22.42
3:44.01
3:55.30
3:57.93
3:59.42
4:04.41
4:09.88
4:34.01
5:24.26
8:55.63

0:00.00
0:55.75
1:03.87
2:14.78
2:27.78
2:50.83
2:54.12
3:04.86
3:22.48
5:11.73
5:35.26
15:16.22
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Race Date

August 11, 2021

Bib No

Name

Team -

6 Harrison

Team Score (places): 110

1 5118
2 5117
3 5115
4 5126
5 5116
6 5119
7 5109
8 5114
9 5125
10 5124
11 5128
12 5121
13 5120
14 5132
15 5112
16 5127
17 5123
18 5131
19 5111

Team -

5148
5141
5142
5149
5143
5144
5147
5140
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Team -

George Hufendick
Avery Huber
Ethan Getz

Nolan Richards
Jaiden Goins

lan Lah

Deven Arora
Collin Frost

John Rafacz
Michael Prochno
Daniel Seng

Ellis Oakes
Nathaniel Lehman
Luke Wing
Anthony Carpenter
Alex Robinos
James Peters
Charles Walker
David Callahan

2021 Crown Point XC Invitational

Final Team Results

7 llliana Christian
Team Score (places): 119

Brady Vroom

Logan Boersma
Nolan Bouwman
Josh Wondaal
Trevor Eenigenburg
Jarvis Mickles

Jack VanLaten (10)
Cody Aardsma

5 Hanover

Team Score (places): 127

5104
5108
5101
5107
5103
5105
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Bryce Noble
Ryan York
Christian Dahn
Charlie Watson
Alex Maranowicz
John Rich

Boys
Boy's Race
Overall

Grade Place

11 6

12 20

11 23

10 24

10 37

9 (39)

12 (45)

11 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
12 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
12 4

12 17

10 21

9 36

12 41

10 47

10 (55)

9 More Than 7
12 3

11 5

11 25

12 42

9 52

11 (54)
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Cumulative
Place

Time

Cumulative
Time

Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 18:12.61

26
49
73

110

(149)

(194)

17:06.31
18:06.35
18:18.55
18:21.30
19:10.52
19:20.79
19:46.73
19:56.54
20:04.78
21:04.28
21:15.71
21:28.46
21:29.27
21:52.20
22:15.28
22:48.94
24:08.76
26:24.49
26:40.16

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 18:19.14

4
21
42
78

119

(166)

(221)

16:59.93
17:51.81
18:08.55
19:09.87
19:25.54
20:27.48
22:00.28
23:29.76

Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 18:43.24

33
75
127
(181)

16:54.27
17:06.24
18:25.45
19:33.97
21:36.29
22:00.28

17:06.31

35:12.66

53:31.21
1:11:52.51
1:31:03.03
1:50:23.82
2:10:10.55
2:30:07.09
2:50:11.87
3:11:16.15
3:32:31.86
3:54:00.32
4:15:29.59
4:37:21.79
4:59:37.07
5:22:26.01
5:46:34.77
6:12:59.26
6:39:39.42

16:59.93
34:51.74
53:00.29
1:12:10.16
1:31:35.70
1:52:03.18
2:14:03.46
2:37:33.22

16:54.27
34:00.51
52:25.96
1:11:59.93
1:33:36.22
1:55:36.50

Time
Back

0:00.00
1:00.04
1:12.24
1:14.99
2:04.21
2:14.48
2:40.42
2:50.23
2:58.47
3:57.97
4:09.40
4:22.15
4:22.96
4:45.89
5:08.97
5:42.63
7:02.45
9:18.18
9:33.85

0:00.00
0:51.88
1:08.62
2:09.94
2:25.61
3:27.55
5:00.35
6:29.83

0:00.00
0:11.97
1:31.18
2:39.70
4:42.02
5:06.01
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Race Date

August 11, 2021

Bib No

Name

Team -

5 Hanover

Team Score (places): 127

7 5102
8 5106
Team -

Chase Fajman
Logan Sus

9 Lowell

Team Score (places): 142

1 5267
2 5258
3 5256
4 5270
5 5272
6 5266
7 5274
8 5264
9 5260
10 5271
11 5269
12 5257
13 5262
14 5273
15 5261
16 5263

Team -

Ben Keeton

Lee Coleman-Lark
Seth Bakker
Josh Reck
James Snow
Dylan Hochbaum
Ethan Wulitich
Josh Harmston
James Ferguson
Josh Smith

John Peters
Jonathan Budz
Trevor Greco
Keith Travis

Ben Garcia

Tyler Hammer

12 Rensselaer

Team Score (places): 173

5347
5346
5345
5334
5342
5343
5335
5337
5344
5341
5333
5332
5339
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Tristen Wuethrich
Tom Van Hoose
Oden Van Hoose
Jack Boer
Conner Parker
Jacob Partin
Reece Boring
Alexander Hopkins
Cade Rivera
Isaac Messman
Eric Baugh Jr
Davin Bate

Ryan Louck

2021 Crown Point XC Invitational

Final Team Results

Boys
Boy's Race
Overall

Grade Place

9 (62)

9 More Than 7
11 15

12 26

10 32

12 34

11 35

10 (53)

9 (58)

10 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
12 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
11 9

10 29

9 40

9 46

12 49

10 (56)

10 (59)

12 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
9 More Than 7

4
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Cumulative
Place

Time

Cumulative
Time

Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 18:43.24

(243)

23:10.21
23:21.52

Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 18:38.92

15
41
73
107
142
(195)

(253)

17:48.79
18:29.51
18:52.30
18:59.68
19:04.30
21:38.40
22:10.42
22:30.32
23:02.74
23:29.47
23:30.68
23:54.76
24:55.18
25:18.71
26:48.44
29:13.95

Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 19:13.67

38
78
124
173
(229)
(288)

17:25.70
18:39.55
19:23.23
19:51.40
20:48.48
22:06.52
22:11.64
23:34.51
23:40.26
23:41.16
24:13.47
24:30.90
24:33.92

2:18:46.71
2:42:08.23

17:48.79

36:18.30

55:10.60
1:14:10.28
1:33:14.58
1:54:52.98
2:17:03.40
2:39:33.72
3:02:36.46
3:26:05.93
3:49:36.61
4:13:31.37
4:38:26.55
5:03:45.26
5:30:33.70
5:59:47.65

17:25.70

36:05.25

55:28.48
1:15:19.88
1:36:08.36
1:58:14.88
2:20:26.52
2:44:01.03
3:07:41.29
3:31:22.45
3:55:35.92
4:20:06.82
4:44:40.74

Time
Back

6:15.94
6:27.25

0:00.00
0:40.72
1:03.51
1:10.89
1:15.51
3:49.61
4:21.63
4:41.53
5:13.95
5:40.68
5:41.89
6:05.97
7:06.39
7:29.92
8:59.65
11:25.16

0:00.00
1:13.85
1:57.53
2:25.70
3:22.78
4:40.82
4:45.94
6:08.81
6:14.56
6:15.46
6:47.77
7:05.20
7:08.22

08/14/2021 01:16:07



Race Date
August 11, 2021

2021 Crown Point XC Invitational
Final Team Results

Boys
Boy's Race
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - 10 Morton Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 5278 Ezekuel Gomez 11 48 48 20:28.29  20:28.29 0:00.00
2 5276 Nikolas Barrera 10 50 98 21:00.91 41:29.20 0:32.62
3 5279 Tillman Sanders 10 64 162 25:46.47 1.07:15.67 5:18.18
4 5277 Hunter Bassey 10 65 227 25:52.95 1:33:08.62 5:24.66
Team - 14 SB Career Academy Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 5478 Will Roggow 12 60 60 22:30.72  22:30.72 0:00.00
2 5480 Mason Hall 10 63 123 23:33.31  46:04.03 1:02.59
3 5481 Liam Potter 9 68 191 31:57.45 1:18:01.48 9:26.73
4 5479 Connor Noble 11 69 260 33:52.68 1:51:54.16 11:21.96
Team- 1 Andrean Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 5006 Curtis Baum 12 51 51 21:13.48  21:13.48 0:00.00
2 5008 Julian Mendez 9 57 108 22:08.19 43:21.67 0:54.71
Team - 4 East Chicago Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 5088 Braylen Chafen 9 66 66 31:04.79 31:04.79 0:00.00
2 5089 Isidro Guadarrama 11 67 133 31:41.28 1:02:46.07 0:36.49
Team - 2 Calumet Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 5010 Robert Fraizer 9 61 61 22:54.19 22:54.19 0:00.00
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